in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1210.908 of Title 70, unless 

there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

A.  Beginning with the 2026-2027 school year, all public 

elementary schools shall provide instruction in mathematics for: 

1.  A minimum of two hundred twenty-five (225) minutes each week 

for no less than thirty (30) minutes per school day for students in 

full-day kindergarten and grades one and two; and 

2.  A minimum of three hundred (300) minutes each week for no 

less than thirty (30) minutes per school day for students in grades